Γ	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE TO Juvenile Referral F			for Werrant 1 Juvenile N	
2	Agency ORI Number Agency New FLO 500000 PALM B	Andrew Company of the		06- 21-077064		
TRA	ChargeType: [] + Select		dinance	Weepon Setzed / Type 2 1. Yes N/A	Multiple Chiaganon Indicator 01	
NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE P	Location of Arriet (Including Name of Business) 6880 BLOCK OF S MILITARY TRAIL LAKE V			(Business Harse, Address)	LAKE WORTH, FL 33462	
*	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest 96/17/2021 22:32	Booking Date Booking Time		Tirre Location of Vehicle		
	Name (Last Frin Meds) Kwong, Kobe, Daniel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	Nas (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E	ic)	
		e of Birth 7/9/1998 Height	5'11 Weight	Eye Color Heir Co 245 BROWN BLA	en parameters, 1 manual	
	Scers, Merks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Festures (Location, N/A	Type, Description)		tel Status Refigion	Indication of: Alcohol influence	
E	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Residence Type:  1005 Grove Park Cir, Boynton Beach, FL 33436 (561 ) 398-3858 Z State, 4 Out of State 2					
EFER	Permahent Address (Street, Apt, Number)	(City) (State)	<u></u> B	Phone	Address Source FL DL	
ľ	Business Address (Name, Street)	(Chy) (State)	(Ze)	Phone	Occupation MECHANIC	
	Dd. Number, State Sec. K520584982490, FL	Sec. Number	INS Number		rth (City, State) Citemathip ANCISCO, CA USA	
	Co-Distandent Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Detail of Bath	Arrested 23. Foliany	
8	Co-Onterident Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth 1.	At Large 3, Januarite Arrested 3. Fedory At Large 3. Januarite At Large 3. Januarite	
	Parant Name (Leaf) Legisl Cristoches Control	VIII /	gunes		Hamilton Phone	
	Address (Street, Apr., Shorter)	109/1	(20)	( <del>Z</del> p)	Bulliage Promi	
9	Newton Dy. (Newto)	Date	Time	Juvenile Disposition 1. Handled processed within Dept. and Released.	2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Technological de	
15	Religion to Eleme)	Relationshi	P	Copt. SAN Passand.	S. Migrourous Time	
1	The shows address armided bydefendent and / or to leap the Javenile Court Clerk (Phone 356-2526) into Yes, by . (Mains)	() defendent's parents The child and Formed of any change of address.	r parent was told	School Atlanded	Grade	
	Property Crise? Description of Property	[] Int. (vance)		Value of Property		
	Canada France Company K	pener M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Products Colleges	Drug Type N. HAA A Amphulamine	B. Serbiturale H. Halbuting C. Cocains M. Merituen E. Heroiri Q. Opion/D	gen Perspherselle/ U. Utlengien Spalament Z. Onler stv. S. Syndielitze	
301	Chief Changes: STREET RACING	Counts Contactie Victoria	Shinto Videlion Nu 316,191(2)(a)		Violation of CRO 8	
¥3	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit:	Offerine 8 21-877864	Warrant I Capitis Nu	niber .	Bond	
30	Charge Description	Counts Distriction Violence	Statute Violetion Nu	inb <b>ár</b>	Violation of QRD #	
CHA	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offices #	Warrant / Capies Nu	mber	Band	
ROE	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Stabiliti Violetion Nur	mber	Violation of ORD #	
CHARG	Drug Addykyr Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capies Nur	#pp•	Bond	
RGE	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Nur	nber (	Violetion of ORD #	
¥	Crug Activity Erug Type Amount / Unit	Offerine #	Warrant / Caples No	mber :		
2	Location (Court, Room Number, Address) South County Courthouse, Courtroom #1,	200 W. Atlantic Ave., Deiray	Beach, FL 3344	4 - Ph: (561) 255-2996	ME THE	
OAPP	Court Ends and Time Month: JULY Day 15	Year 2021	Time 08:30	am ×		
TICE	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE THIS AND PLACE DESIGNATION OF THE COURT AS REGULERED BY	NATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE C BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I I	HARGED OR TO PAY IAY BE HELD IN CON	THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UI TEMPT OF COURT AND A WAR	DERSTANDTHAT SHOULD I WALFULLY RANTING OMY ARREST SHALL BETTSEED	
2	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenille and Pare	nt /Custodian)	-,	06/17/2021 Oate Signed	50 m	
	HOLD for other Agency Name:	Signature of Antesting Official		Name Verification (Printed by J	Total CT	
MAR	N-1	Name of Arresting Officer (Print) D/S R/Genzalez	1.D.# 31774	(PRINT)	PAGE	
L		Transporting Officer ID# D/S OROZCO J. 8057	Agency PRSO	Witness here if subject signed	with an -X" 1 or 1	

Γ	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE A	FFIDAYIT	1. Ar 2. N.		equest fo		1	Juvenije	N
	Agency ORI Humber Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFI	ERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-07706			**				
	Check of many 1. Felony 1	3. Misdemeanor 5	Ordinarios Other		Special Notes:			<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
黄	Name (Lat. Prix. Mode) Kwong, Kobe, Daniel		Alles	L		Rece	Sex	Date of Bir	th -	
ESIC	Charge Description STREET RACING	and the second s	Charge Description	n		W	M	7/9/1998	,,, <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	
CHARGES	Charge Description	316.191(2)(a)	Charge Description	n		<del></del>		<del> </del>	<del></del>	~~~~
3	Vicabri e Name (Leut, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of Bid	h	
3	STATE OF FLORIDA, ,	(City)	(Sinte) (zip)	l Phone	<del></del>			Source		
VICTE	t Business Address (Name, Street)			( )	<u> </u>					
		(Gky)	(State) (zip)	Phone )		C	Остира			
Г	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody	<u></u>		above nam	ed Disferident	committe	the folio	wing violation	of law.	
	committed the below acts in my presence.		observed by ne/she saw the arre	ated pers	on commit 1	who to ne below				
	admitting to the below fects.	₩ was	lound to have come					y (described)	investigation	M.
	On the 17 day of JUNE	26 21 at 22:22	□ A. M. 🔀 P.M.	(Specifica	ally include fa	cts con	stituting	cause for ar	rest,)	
	On Thursday, June 17, 2021, at	approximately 2222	hours, I was	condu	icting tr	affic	enfor	cement	at 6500	•
	block of S Military Trail, Lake V	WOFUR, FL 33402.								-
	While conducting traffic enforcement, I was facing northbound and observed two vehicles travelling									
southbound on S Military Trail coming from Lantana Rd. I observed a White 2017 Ford Focus FL ta					L tag #	- 1				
	BIG90F accelerating alongside another vehicle (see case #21-077065 reference the other vehicle) and reaching a speed of 90 mph in a 45 mph zone. I visually estimated the speed at 90 mph and confirmed the					. [				
	reaching a speed of 90 mph in a	45 mph zone. I visual	ly estimated	the s	peed at !	90 mj	oh an	d confir	med th	e l
	speed with my PBSO issued mounted radar unit, STALKER DUAL SL SERIAL # DC108113 / FRONT ANTENNA # KC064072 / REAR ANTENNA KC064467. I confirmed the speed with the audio Doppler from the unit and maintained visual as I approached the vehicle. As I spoke to the sole occupant and driver, Kobe Kwong, I asked why Kobe was going that fast alongside another vehicle and Kobe stated, "I just wanted to show off."  Based on the observation in my presence, and totality of the circumstances, where Kwong drove a motor vehicle in a speed competition with another vehicle and continued to exhibit speed and acceleration on a county road. I found probable cause to arrest Kwong for Street Racing pursuant to Florida state statutes 316.191 (2)(A).									
						1				
1						f				
						1				
8						,				
3	vehicle in a speed competition with another vehicle and continued to exhibit speed and acceleration on a					1				
) EC	county road. I found probable co	use to arrest Kwong	for Street R	acing	pursual	nt to	Flori	da state	statute	<u>s</u> .
	316.191 (2)(A).									
Ě										
	<b>— — — — — — — — — —</b>									
										İ
										ł
	/									
	<b>~</b> /									Ì
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH									l
	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	D/S R. Gonzalez								1
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was even to or atterned and subscribe	ed before me this 17T day of 11T	NE		20.21 h	, D/S 1	R. Gos	ızalez		
STR		Agricus to me and/or profiticed identificati		producer	KNOWN					_
	D/S MACHIN 35654	C.,	2. She an	. क्षा ज्ञासम्बद्धाः । -			***			=
3	Riddery Public, Clock of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	•							PAGE 1 OF	. 1
		the second control of		E					j	



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

[	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ş g		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
WEB.		119.071{2}(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
2		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
ilic inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Puk		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (Z)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Ruler		(आ) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2,420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr				
es of Judici				
Florida Rus				
Te.			Other:	
Other		<b>Y</b>	Other:	

## REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 6/18/2021
Booking Number: 2021014844	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007